The Euronext Markets comprise the markets operated by Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Brussels, Euronext Lisbon, Euronext Paris and Euronext
London, referred to respectively as the Amsterdam, Brussels, Lisbon, Paris and London markets, as relevant. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its
affiliates.
Euronext N.V., PO Box 19163, 1000 GD Amsterdam, The Netherlands www.euronext.com
CORPORATE ACTION NOTICE
Paris Market  No. CA170116DE
Issue Date: 16 January 2017
Effective Date: 17 January 2017

Corporate action: Merger
Individual Equity Options:
Type Code Lot size
 Individual Equity Options TE1 100 Positions x 2
Expiry 201703 201706 201709 201712
Adjusted
lot size
100 100 100 100
Strike
price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
32 16 16
  36 18 18
  40 20 20 20
 44 22 22 22
 46 23 23
  48 24 24 24 24
50 25 25 25
 52 26 26 26 26
56 28 28 28 28
60 30 30 30
 62 31
   64 32 32 32 32
66 33
   68 34 34 34 34
70 35
   72 36 36 36 36
76 38 38 38 38
80 40 40 40 40
88 44 44 44 44
96 48 48 48 48
CORPORATE ACTION NOTICE
4
Individual Equity Options:
Type Code Lot size
 Individual Equity Options TE3 10 Positions x 2
Expiry 201706 201712
Adjusted
lot size
10 10
Strike
price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
32 16
 36 18
 40 20
 44 22
 46 23
 48 24 24
50 25
 52 26 26
56 28 28
60 30
 64 32 32
68 34 34
72 36 36
76 38 38
80 40 40
88 44 44
96 48 48
  Single Stock Dividend Futures:
Type Code Lot size